



Norfolk Constabulary

Freedom of Information Department
Jubilee House
Falconers Chase
Wymondham
Norfolk NR18 0WW

Tel: 01953 425699 Ext: 2803

Email: freedomofinformation@norfolk.pnn.police.uk

July 2016

Dear

Freedom of Information Request Reference N^o: FOI 002527/16

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk Constabulary on the 30th June 2016 in which you sought access to the following information:

- 1 How many racially aggravated crimes were reported to you in the three weeks:
 - Friday 10th June 2016 and Thursday 16th June 2016
 - Friday 17th June and Thursday 23rd June
 - Friday 24th June and Thursday 30th June
- 2 What was the date, location and racial group targeted in these incidents?
- 3 How many racially aggravated crimes were reported to you in the week between Wednesday 24th June 2015 and Tuesday 30th June 2015?
- 4 How many racially aggravated crimes were reported to you in 2015?

Clarification received

I would like numbers for that first category suggested: any crimes (assault with injury, assault without injury and criminal damage) which are racially or religiously aggravated. Not the 'hate indicators' crimes.

Norfolk Constabulary holds information relevant to your request.

Response to your Request

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

The following information has been extracted from the Constabulary's crime recording system.

Please note that there is insufficient detail within the crime records to establish the racial group for which these crimes are targeted towards.

Q1

Time Period	Number of Crimes
10 th June to 16 th June 2016	9
17 th June to 23 rd June 2016	11
24 th June to 30 th June 2016	11

Date Submitted	Local Policing Command
10 Jun 2016	Sprowston
11 Jun 2016	Norwich East (Bethel Street)
12 Jun 2016	Great Yarmouth
13 Jun 2016	Kings Lynn
14 Jun 2016	Gorleston
14 Jun 2016	Norwich East (Bethel Street)
16 Jun 2016	Norwich West (Earlham)
16 Jun 2016	Dereham
16 Jun 2016	Aylsham
17 Jun 2016	Sprowston
18 Jun 2016	Thetford
18 Jun 2016	Norwich North (Hurricane Way)
20 Jun 2016	Great Yarmouth
20 Jun 2016	Fakenham
20 Jun 2016	Dereham
20 Jun 2016	Wymondham
21 Jun 2016	Thetford
21 Jun 2016	Norwich North (Hurricane Way)
23 Jun 2016	Kings Lynn
23 Jun 2016	North Walsham
24 Jun 2016	Norwich West (Earlham)
24 Jun 2016	Thetford
24 Jun 2016	Great Yarmouth

25 Jun 2016	Sprowston
25 Jun 2016	Great Yarmouth
27 Jun 2016	Norwich South (Earlham)
28 Jun 2016	Fakenham
29 Jun 2016	North Walsham
29 Jun 2016	Norwich North (Hurricane Way)
29 Jun 2016	Kings Lynn
30 Jun 2016	Norwich South (Earlham)

Q3

Time Period	Number of Crimes
24 th June to 30 th June 2015	6

Q4

Time Period	Total Number of Racially Aggravated Crimes
2015	316